504957414 06/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARSHAD PANDE	08/07/2013
BRUNO MARCOCCIA	08/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMTAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	395 DE MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A1L6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15225300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: AOIPDOCKET@NORTONROSEFULBRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPCO.P0023US.C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA WOZNIAK	
SIGNATURE:	/MONICA WOZNIAK/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=DPCOP0023US_ASSIGNORS#page1.tif source=DPCOP0023US_ASSIGNORS#page2.tif source=DPCOP0023US_ASSIGNORS#page3.tif source=DPCOP0023US_ASSIGNORS#page4.tif

PATENT 504957414 REEL: 046067 FRAME: 0917

 $source = DPCOP0023US_ASSIGNORS\#page 5.t if$

PATENT REEL: 046067 FRAME: 0918

Application Serial No. 13/836,760

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration.

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Harshad Pande Name of Inventor/Assignor 114 Champ D'Avions Pointe-Claire, QC H9R5X3

Address

CANADIAN

Nationality

Bruno Marcoccia

Name of Inventor/Assignor

13816 Glen Abbey Drive Charlotte, NC 28278

Address

Nationality

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Domtar Corporation Name of Assignee 395 de Maisonneuve Boulevard West

Montreal, CA H3A1L6

Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and/or all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SURFACE ENHANCED PULP FIBERS, METHODS OF MAKING SURFACE
ENHANCED PULP FIBERS, PRODUCTS INCORPORATING SURFACE ENHANCED
PULP FIBERS, AND METHODS OF MAKING PRODUCTS INCORPORATING
SURFACE ENHANCED PULP FIBERS

1 of 4

US2008 4749638 1

Application Serial No. 13/836,760

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Harshad Pande Name of Inventor/Assignor 114 Champ D'Avions Pointe-Claire, CA H9R5X3

Address

Nationality

Bruno Marcoccia Name of Inventor/Assignor 13816 Glen Abbey Drive Charlotte, NC 28278

Address

Nationality

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Domtar Corporation Name of Assignee 395 de Maisonneuve Boulevard West

ANADAN

Montreal, CA H3A1L6

Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and/or all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SURFACE ENHANCED PULP FIBERS, METHODS OF MAKING SURFACE
ENHANCED PULP FIBERS, PRODUCTS INCORPORATING SURFACE ENHANCED
PULP FIBERS, AND METHODS OF MAKING PRODUCTS INCORPORATING
SURFACE ENHANCED PULP FIBERS

1 of 4

Application Serial No. 13/836,760

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/836,760 filed March 15, 2013, Attorney

Docket Number 58068/840516, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the

right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any

reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents

as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference,

litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its

legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto	set our hands and seals
HARSHAD PANDE	Harelied
Name of Inventor/Assignor	Signature of Inventor
	Aug 7/2013
	Date d l
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATIO	N ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE: Executing this page is not required for execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facte evidence of
State of South Capolina	-
In the County of YORK	<u>-</u>
Before me this 1 day of August	, 2013, personally appeared the
above named individual, HARSHAD PANDE, to	me known to be the person who is described in
and who executed the foregoing assignment instrum	ient and acknowledged to me that
the \square she	
executed the same of This her	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	
(Diaci Redmond
	y Public or Consular Officer of the United
My Commission	
July 21, 20	tr
My Commission Expires on:	(V

BRUNO MARCOCCIA
Name of Inventor/Assignor

Application/Serial No. 13/836,760

Signature of Inventor

Date

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.
State of South Carolina
In the County of YORK
Before me this <u>22</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>13</u> , personally appeared the
above named individual, BRUNO MARCOCCIA, to me known to be the person who is described in
and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that
he she executed the same of her
own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires on: July 21, 2015

4 of 4

RECORDED: 06/26/2018